| BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 | Docket Number: | 69221 | | | |
|--|----------------|-------|--|--|--|
| Petitioner: GM RANCH LLC - | | | | | |
| V. Decreardant: | | | | | |
| Respondent: FREMONT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION | | | | | |
| ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL | | | | | |

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on July 5, 2017. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

| 1. | Subject property is described as follows: | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------|--|
| County Schedule No.: 98205050 | | | | | | |
| | Category: | Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal | | Property Type: | Vacant Land | |

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2016 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of July 2017.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

y. KDeare)

Diane M. DeVries

Baumbach ubra a.

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Christine Fontenot



| BOARD OF ASSESSM STATE OF COL | 0017 HH E AM 0.00 | | | |
|---|-------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| GM RANCH, LLC, KAREN STRELKO Petitioner; |)))) | Docket No. 69221 | | |
| V. |) | | | |
| FREMONT COUNTY BOARD OF |) | REQUEST FOR WITHDRAWAL | | |
| EQUALIZATION |) | OF APPEAL | | |
| Respondent. |) | | | |

Petitioner GM Ranch, LLC no longer wishes to pursue this matter and requests that its property tax appeal be withdrawn. Petitioner understands that by withdrawing the appeal it is relinquishing all rights to obtain a reduction in value and change in tax status for the subject property for the tax year 2016.

DATED: 63017

By:

velles

Karen Strelko GM Ranch, LLC